
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:02
Statistics : from 01/07/2017 to 31/07/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 150 196,991 6 29.70%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 131 239,134 3 25.94%
3  Jackie 124 306,186 10 24.55%
4  Frogman 90 120,214 26 17.82%
5  Gander 3 4,900 1 0.59%
6  Pam the goose 3 4,750 0 0.59%
7  Adam 2 3,578 2 0.40%
8  Prosecute Democrats 1 1,726 1 0.20%
9  AriesVal 1 3,398 0 0.20%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 26 90 120,214 53.06%
2  Jackie 10 124 306,186 20.41%
3  Bri. 6 150 196,991 12.24%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°17 3 131 239,134 6.12%
5  Adam 2 2 3,578 4.08%
6  Gander 1 3 4,900 2.04%
7  Prosecute Democrats 1 1 1,726 2.04%
8  Pam the goose 0 3 4,750 0.00%
9  AriesVal 0 1 3,398 0.00%9  AriesVal 0 1 3,398 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 306,186 124 10 34.76%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 239,134 131 3 27.14%
3  Bri. 196,991 150 6 22.36%
4  Frogman 120,214 90 26 13.65%
5  Gander 4,900 3 1 0.56%
6  Pam the goose 4,750 3 0 0.54%
7  Adam 3,578 2 2 0.41%
8  AriesVal 3,398 1 0 0.39%
9  Prosecute Democrats 1,726 1 1 0.20%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  06/07/2017 35 57,080 3 6.93%
2  05/07/2017 34 54,731 4 6.73%
3  28/07/2017 28 47,848 1 5.54%
4  27/07/2017 27 49,312 2 5.35%
5  12/07/2017 24 37,348 1 4.75%
6  07/07/2017 23 35,983 1 4.55%
7  03/07/2017 22 37,386 2 4.36%
8  17/07/2017 21 36,182 2 4.16%



9  19/07/2017 18 41,675 1 3.56%
10  18/07/2017 18 31,387 1 3.56%
11  20/07/2017 17 27,579 1 3.37%
12  26/07/2017 16 25,629 2 3.17%
13  25/07/2017 16 30,259 1 3.17%
14  29/07/2017 15 31,579 2 2.97%
15  13/07/2017 15 27,615 1 2.97%
16  04/07/2017 15 24,485 1 2.97%
17  11/07/2017 14 20,922 4 2.77%
18  24/07/2017 14 21,148 2 2.77%
19  31/07/2017 14 24,780 1 2.77%
20  21/07/2017 13 20,854 2 2.57%
21  01/07/2017 12 21,084 3 2.38%
22  14/07/2017 12 20,562 1 2.38%
23  09/07/2017 10 17,390 2 1.98%
24  10/07/2017 10 19,908 1 1.98%
25  15/07/2017 10 19,454 1 1.98%
26  08/07/2017 10 19,369 1 1.98%
27  16/07/2017 10 16,830 1 1.98%
28  23/07/2017 9 18,715 1 1.78%
29  30/07/2017 9 17,240 1 1.78%
30  02/07/2017 8 16,948 1 1.58%
31  22/07/2017 6 9,595 1 1.19%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Thursday 27th July 2017 26 46,539 1 5.15%1  GMT Thursday 27th July 2017 26 46,539 1 5.15%
2  GMT Monday 17th July 2017 23 40,328 1 4.55%
3  GMT Wednesday 12th July 2017 23 36,641 1 4.55%
4  GMT Thursday 6th July 2017 22 37,789 1 4.36%
5  GMT Monday 3rd July 2017 19 35,533 1 3.76%
6  GMT Friday 28th July 2017 18 33,740 1 3.56%
7  GMT Wednesday 19th July 2017 17 39,430 1 3.37%
8  GMT Tuesday 18th July 2017 16 27,585 1 3.17%
9  GMT Wednesday 5th July 2017 16 27,220 1 3.17%

10  GMT Thursday 20th July 2017 16 26,313 1 3.17%
11  GMT Tuesday 4th July 2017 15 25,715 1 2.97%
12  GMT Friday 14th July 2017. 14 25,748 1 2.77%
13  GMT Thursday 13th July 2017 13 24,208 1 2.57%
14  GMT Monday 31st July 2017 13 23,337 1 2.57%
15  GMT Monday 24th July 13 20,120 1 2.57%
16  GMT Friday 21st July 2017 12 19,424 1 2.38%
17  GMT Friday 7th July 2017 12 19,318 1 2.38%
18  Tomorrow (Thursday) 12 15,656 1 2.38%
19  GMT Sunday 29th July 2017 11 26,539 1 2.18%
20  GMT Tuesday 25th July 2017 11 20,326 1 2.18%
21  GMT Wednesday 26th July 2017 11 19,489 1 2.18%
22  GMT Tuesday 11th July 2017 11 16,079 1 2.18%
23  Happy Birthday Jackie 10 14,445 1 1.98%
24  I've won the lottery!!!!! 10 14,137 1 1.98%



25  GMT Monday 10th July 2017 9 18,801 1 1.78%
26  GMT Saturday 1st July 2017 9 18,488 1 1.78%
27  GMT (the real) Sunday 30th  ... 9 17,194 1 1.78%
28  GMT Saturday 15th July 2017 9 15,776 1 1.78%
29  GMT Sunday 16th July 2017 9 15,322 1 1.78%
30  I'll beat FN to it  :-) 9 13,916 1 1.78%
31  Good night all. 9 11,956 1 1.78%
32  GMT Saturday 8th July 2017 8 18,572 1 1.58%
33  GMT Sunday 2nd July 2017 7 14,193 1 1.39%
34  GMT Saturday 22nd July 2017 7 13,648 1 1.39%
35  GMT Sunday 23rd July 2017 7 13,284 1 1.39%
36  June stats 7 8,922 1 1.39%
37  GMT Sunday 9th July 2017 6 10,079 1 1.19%
38  Aye up!!! 5 8,869 1 0.99%
39  GMT Thursday 6th July 2017 4 7,515 1 0.79%
40  Ping Froggie 4 6,230 1 0.79%
41  Sponsored Abseil Liverpool  ... 3 4,900 1 0.59%
42  Sorry everyone - Wrong day  ... 3 3,678 1 0.59%
43  Extra posts in here 3 3,517 1 0.59%
44  Very dark 3 3,308 1 0.59%
45  F1 Austria 2 3,714 1 0.40%
46  F1 Silverstone and pictures 2 3,167 1 0.40%
47  Firefox update available 2 2,494 0 0.40%
48  Democrat governor Terry McA ... 1 1,726 1 0.20%
49  Very quiet today - has some ... 1 1,480 1 0.20%
50  Fledgelings !!! 1 1,377 1 0.20%
51  GMT Thursday 29th June 2017 1 1,689 0 0.20%51  GMT Thursday 29th June 2017 1 1,689 0 0.20%
52  Weeping Window 1 1,403 0 0.20%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 505
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 134 244,034 4 26.53%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 125 163,676 6 24.75%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 124 306,186 10 24.55%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 90 120,214 26 17.82%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 20 27,837 0 3.96%
6  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 5 5,478 0 0.99%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 3 4,750 0 0.59%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 2 3,578 2 0.40%
9  Other 1 1,726 1 0.20%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 1 3,398 0 0.20%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 505
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 235 311,727 32 46.53%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 134 244,034 4 26.53%
3  Mozilla 130 317,912 12 25.74%
4  NewsTap 5 5,478 0 0.99%



5  Other 1 1,726 1 0.20%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 505 for 31 days
New threads : 49
Total replies : 456
Total modified threads : 52
Total size : 880877 bytes (860.23 KB)
Total lines : 10239 lines
Total users : 9
Average number of messages by user : 56.11
Average size of messages by user : 97,875.2 bytes (95.59 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,137.67
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